	Label: EL 323 240		•	65593-0
$\mathcal{L}$	110/01/24.99			
Comm	missioner of Patents and	d Trademarks:	01194977	locuments or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party	y(ies):		of receiving party(ies):
Jack	k Chen		Martin Universal D 4444 Lawton Avenue Detroit, Michigan	2.5
	itional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Security Agreement	Menger Change of Name		
	Other:			
Exec	oution Date: June 11,	, 1999	09/424263	
4.	Application number(s)	or registration number(s):	: / / /	
If d	iocument is being filed	with a new application, t	the execution date of th	e application is:
	A. Patent Application	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	)
		Additional numbers at	tached:Yes _X	No
	concerning document sho	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	e 6. Total number of	applications and patents involv
		ould be mailed:	1	applications and patents involv
	Concerning document sho Kristin L. Murphy Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michi	ould be mailed: r PLLC e, Suite 140	1	
	Concerning document sho Kristin L. Murphy Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michi (248) 594-0647	ould be mailed: r PLLC e, Suite 140	7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00
3/1 <b>99</b> 9	Concerning document sho Kristin L. Murphy Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michi	ould be mailed: r PLLC e, Suite 140	7. Total Fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account	R 3.41)\$40.00  o be charged to deposit agrount  Number: 18-0013  e copy of this page if paying h
8/1999 C:581	concerning document shot Kristin L. Murphy Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michi (248) 594-0647  JSHABAZZ 00000030 180013  0.00 CH	ould be mailed:  r PLLC e, Suite 340 igan 48364  09429263  e. wledge and belief, the fo	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account	R 3.41)\$40.00  o be charged to deposit agrount  Number: 18-0013  e copy of this page if paying h
8/1999 C:581 	Concerning document should be concerning document should be concerned by the concerning the concerning the concerning document should be concerned by the concerning the concerning the concerning the concerning the concerning document should be concerned by the concerning the	ould be mailed:  r PLLC e, Suite 140 igan 48364  09429263  e. wledge and belief, the fo the original document.	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account	n 3.41)\$40.00  o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013  e copy of this page if paying if  true and correct and any attace  October 29, 1999
8/1999 C:581 	Concerning document should be concerning document should be compared by the concerning the concerning document should be concerned by the concerned by the concerning document should be concerned by the concerned by the concerning document should be concerned by the concerned by the concerning document should be concerned by the	ould be mailed:  r PLLC e, Suite 140 igan 48364  09429263  e. wledge and belief, the fo the original document	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account	o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013 e copy of this page if paying h  true and correct and any attace  October 29, 1999  Date
8/1999 C:581 9	Concerning document should be concerning document should be concerned by the concerning the concerning the concerning document should be concerned by the concerning the concerning the concerning the concerning the concerning document should be concerned by the concerning the	ould be mailed:  r PLLC e, Suite 140 igan 48364  09429263  e. wledge and belief, the fo the original document	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account	o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013 e copy of this page if paying b  true and correct and any attace  October 29, 1999 Date
8/1999 C:581 9.	Concerning document sho  Kristin L. Murphy Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michi (248) 594-0647  JSHABAZZ 00000030 180013  10.00 CH  Statement and signature To the best of my know copy is a true copy of  Kristin L. Murphy.  Name	ould be mailed:  r PLLC e, Suite 140 igan 48304  09429263  e. wledge and belief, the fo the original document  Sig Total number of page	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account  regoing information is  gnature es including cover sheet	o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013 e copy of this page if paying b  true and correct and any attace  October 29, 1999 Date
<b>8/1999</b> C: <b>58</b> 1	Concerning document sho  Kristin L. Murphy Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michi (248) 594-0647  JSHABAZZ 00000030 180013  10.00 CH  Statement and signature To the best of my know copy is a true copy of  Kristin L. Murphy.  Name	ould be mailed:  r PLLC e, Suite 140 igan 48304  09429263  e. wledge and belief, the fo the original document  Sig  Total number of page	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account  regoing information is  gnature es including cover sheet	o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013 e copy of this page if paying b  true and correct and any attace  October 29, 1999 Date
<b>8/1999</b> C:581 9.	Concerning document sho  Kristin L. Murphy Rader, Fishman & Grauer 1533 N. Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michi (248) 594-0647  JSHABAZZ 00000030 180013  10.00 CH  Statement and signature To the best of my know copy is a true copy of  Kristin L. Murphy.  Name	ould be mailed:  r PLLC e, Suite 140 igan 48364  09429263  e. wledge and belief, the forthe original document.  Sig  Total number of page  Do not detected with required cove  Commissioner of Box A	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account)  regoing information is  gnature es including cover sheet  ach this portion er sheet information to:	o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013 e copy of this page if paying b  true and correct and any attace

R0068804.DOC

## ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS. I. Jack Chen, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at GIPELTGIWAL Q. C., C., have invented a new and useful improvements in:

## A MOBILE MANNEQUIN

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent filed in China on December 15, 1998, as Application Number 98-2-39682.1 ("Priority Application"), the Priority Application being the priority application for the application for letters Patent in the United States filed HEREWITH ("United States Application");

AND WHEREAS. Chaio Feng Wood Products Co., LTD (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of Assignor) of Westa Designo, has acquired rights, title and interest in said A MOBILE MANNEQUIN which is set forth in the Priority Application, as well as all rights, title and interest in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of any patents that issue from the foregoing anywhere in the world ("Supplemental Applications and Patents"), the Priority Application being the priority application for said United States Application;

AND WHEREAS. Martin Universal Design (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 4444 Lawton Avenue Detroit, Michigan 48208, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent in the United States, Canada and Mexico and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, in the United States, Canada and Mexico to be obtained therefor and thereon based on said Priority Application or said Supplemental Applications and Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territories of the United States of America, Canada and Mexico, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Priority Application and said Supplemental Applications and Patents, in the United States. Canada, and Mexico, including the right to file United States, Mexican and Canadian patent applications corresponding to said Priority Application, said Supplemental Applications and Patents, and said United States Application, and the right to claim the priority date of said Priority Application, said Supplemental Applications, and Patents, and said United States Application, any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America, Canada and Mexico which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or

ı

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0200 extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental authority to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and affix my seal at
at the identified location of [alpei, laiwal	n, this ∭
day of June 1999.	
Date: June 11: 1999	an Am
	(Jack Chen, Individual
Date:	Jank lan
	Jack Chen, Officer
	Chaio Feng Wood Products Co., LTD
	Dalian, China
Date: June 11, 1999 Witnesses:	_
1) S. Chen	•
Date: Witnesses:	
·. 1	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600

R0055666

**RECORDED: 10/29/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0201